SONY

Sony Corporation

1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075, Japan

Date: February 27, 2024

American Certification Body, Inc. 313 Park Avenue Suite 300, Falls Church, VA 22046 USA

Attestation Letter

To Whom It May Concern

Sony Corporation, hereby declares:

We, Sony Corporation, attest that this device under FCC ID: PY7-46195Y complies with device protocol requirements and operational restrictions: for indoor client 6XD.

Device Protocol Attestation Statement for indoor client 6XD:

- a) The device will only associate and connect with a low-power indoor access point or subordinate device and never directly connect to other client devices.
- b) This device will always initiate transmission under the control of a low-power indoor AP or subordinate except for brief transmissions before joining a network. These short messages will only occur if the client has detected an indoor AP or subordinate operating on a channel. These brief messages will have a time-out mechanism such that if it does not receive a response from an AP it will not continually repeat the request.
- c) Transmissions will be lower or equal to the power advertised by the indoor low-power access point or subordinate and never above the maximum output power allowed by the FCC grant for equipment class 6XD.

Understanding of Statement acknowledging device restrictions:

a) Prohibited for control of or communications with unmanned aircraft systems, including drones.

Yours sincerely,

Mika Kaneko

Chief Regulatory Compliance Manager Mobile Communications Business Group

Theken

Sony Corporation